

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF PULASKI KENTUCKY, DESIGNATING JOHN McCOLLUM TO SERVE AS DIRECTOR
KENTUCKY, DESIGNATING JOHN McCOLLUM TO SERVE AS DIRECTOR
OF DISASTER AND EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY
OF PULASKI AND PROVIDING FOR THE AVAILABILITY OF
SAID DIRECTOR TO PERFORM CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS OF THE POSITION OF
DIRECTOR.
WHEREAS, the County ofPULASKIhas established a local
program for disaster and emergency preparedness, response and
recovery, and
FUIEDENC +1- Courty of DULICUT
WHEREAS, the County of PULASKI pursuant to KRS 39.415(6)
wishes to qualify for financial reimbursements from the state division of disaster and emergency services,
division of disaster and emergency services,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY OF PULASKI :
Section 1. That <u>JOHN McCOLLUM</u> is hereby designated to
serve as Director of Disaster and Emergency Services for the
County of <u>PULASKI</u> and shall routinely be available to respond to emergencies, attend training, and to attend meetings
respond to emergencies, attend training, and to attend meetings
convened by the disaster and emergency services area coordinator.
Gartier 2 What come a gottawn about the
Section 2. That <u>JOHN McCOLLUM</u> , when acting in the capacity of Director of Disaster and Emergency Services, shall
relinquish authorities and responsibilities associated with any
other governmental employment with the County of PULASKI
and rows we contill shall assume these authorities and
and JOHN McCOLLUM shall assume those authorities and responsibilities until such time as the Director shall cease
acting in the capacity of Director.
Section 3. That in no case shall the County of PULASKI
seek reimbursement for the Director's salary for any time spent
in another capacity.

Section 4. This ordinance may be published in summary form in accordance with law.

Section 5. This ordinance shall have full force and effect after two readings, adoption and publication as required by law.

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE/

COUNTY COURT CLEAR CLEAR

FIRST READING: SECOND READING: ADOPTION: PUBLISHED:

5-10-94